1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Copyright © Intersil Corporation 1994
HIP7038A8
J1850 8-Bit 68HC05 Microcontroller
8K EEPROM Version
Description
The HIP7038A8 HCMOS Microcomputer is an EEPROM

EEPROM Programmer available from Intersil. In-circuit
Emulation Tools are also provided for system development.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
 RANGE PACKAGE
HIP7038A8F -40oC to +85oC 28 Lead Ceramic SOIC
Features
• Direct Replacement for HIP7030A2/A8 Microcontrollers
- All Hardware and Software Features
- Equivalent Timing and Performance
• Memory
- 176 Bytes of RAM
- 7744 Bytes of Programmable EEPROM
- 242 Bytes of Bootstrap Program
• Single 5V Supply
• 10MHz Operating Frequency (5.0MHz Internal Bus
Frequency) at 5V.
• 28 Lead Small Outline Ceramic Package
- Same Terminal Assignment as HIP7030A2
and HIP7030A8
File Number 3647.1
PRELIMINARY
April 1994
Pinout
HIP7038A8 (SOIC FLATPACK)
TOP VIEW
28
27
26